PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fangxin Wang	08/01/2007
Sam Shi	08/01/2007
Peter Sobotka	07/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corinex Communications Corporation
Street Address:	601-905 West Pender Street
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6C 1L6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12845677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-320-7700

Email: patentsv@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP P.O. Box 60610 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 431280-051

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Khaled Shami

Total Attachments: 3

source=431280-051 assignment to file#page1.tif source=431280-051 assignment to file#page2.tif source=431280-051 assignment to file#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026336 FRAME: 0010

501542992

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT	AGREEMENT	dated the	<u> 24</u>	day of	2 MEA	, 2007.
-----------------	-----------	-----------	------------	--------	-------	---------

WHEREAS WE, WANG, Fangxin; SHI, Sam; and SOBOTKA, Peter (the "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMMUNICATING OVER NEUTRAL POWER LINES (the "Invention") for which U.S. Patent Application No. 11/633,873 was filed December 4, 2006 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS Corinex Communications Corporation (the "Assignee"), a British Columbian Corporation, having a place of business at 601 - 905 West Pender Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6C 1L6 (the "Company") has acquired from the Assignors the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the Invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefrom, and in and to the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, WANG, Fangxin; SHI, Sam; and SOBOTKA, Peter, confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Company, the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application, and in and to any divisionals, continuations, national phase entires, reissues and extensions of the Application.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the Invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

This Assignment may be signed in as many counterparts as may be necessary, and may be signed by facsimile or other means of electronic communication producing a printed copy, each of which so signed shall be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument and notwithstanding the date of execution shall be deemed to bear the date set forth above.

DM VAN/265484-00003/6638715.1

PATENT

REEL: 026336 FRAME: 0011

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands as of the day and year first above written.

WITNESSED BY:	
\$ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	Man.
Name SAM SHE VINCOUVER, B.C.) #601-905 W. PENDERST. VGC ICE CINADA)	WANG, Fangxin
Address)	Aug. 1,2007
CT0)	Dated
Occupation)	
WITNESSED BY:)	
	· Som
Name FANG XIN WANG	SHI, Sam
Address VINCOWER, B.C.) \$\pm_{601-905}\$ W. PENDERST. V&C 1C6 CANONA)	Au6 1,2007
SR. PESTON ENGINEER)	Dated
Occupation)	
WITNESSED BY:	
My /	We
Name) BRIAN DONNELLY)	SOBOTKA, Peter
#601-905 W. PENDER ST. VANCOUVER B.C.)	24 JULY, 2007
VP, MARKETONG)	Dated
Occupation)	

This Assignment is accepted by Corinex Communications Corporation

	RATION	
Title:	C & 0	
Dated	24 JULY 2007	

DM_VAN/265484-00003/6638715.1

PATENT

REEL: 026336 FRAME: 0013